



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: WSK810

Stainless steel wall-mounted cupboard PREMIUM - 800x400mm - with hinged door - 1000mm high



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Stainless Steel Wall Mounted Cupboard Premium 800x400mm with Hinged Door 1000mm High (WSK810)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Stainless Steel Wall Mounted Cupboard Premium (WSK810). This product is designed to provide secure storage solutions for your kitchen or workspace. Its stainless steel finish offers durability, cleanliness, and resistance to corrosion, making it ideal for both commercial and residential settings.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the cupboard is installed securely to avoid accidents.
- Use appropriate tools and equipment when installing the cupboard.
- Do not overload the cupboard beyond its specified weight capacity to prevent damage or falling.
- Avoid using harsh chemicals that could damage the finish of the stainless steel.
- Ensure that the cupboard is placed away from heat sources to prevent warping or damage.
- Regularly check the integrity of the installation and the condition of the cupboard.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: WSK810
- Dimensions: 800mm (W) x 400mm (D) x 1000mm (H)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Door Type: Hinged
- Installation: Wall-mounted

4. Setup and Installation

1. Choose an appropriate location on the wall with adequate structural support.
2. Use a stud finder to locate the wall studs for reliable mounting.
3. Mark the positions for the mounting brackets using a level to ensure the cupboard is straight.
4. Drill holes into the wall at the marked points, ensuring they match the size of your mounting hardware.
5. Attach the mounting brackets securely to the wall using screws or anchors as recommended.
6. Carefully lift the cupboard and align it with the mounted brackets.
7. Secure the cupboard to the brackets using the provided hardware.
8. Verify that the cupboard is level and adjusted to your preference.

5. Operation

- Open the hinged door gently using the handle.
- Store items inside the cupboard, ensuring they are evenly distributed.
- Close the door securely after usage to maintain the cleanliness and organization of the cupboard.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the stainless steel surface regularly with a soft cloth and mild detergent.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners or scouring pads as they may scratch the surface.
- Wipe spills immediately to prevent staining or damage.
- Periodically check the hinges and screws to ensure they are tight and functioning properly.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the door does not close properly, check for obstructions in the cupboard.
- Ensure the cabinet is level and securely mounted.
- If the finish appears dull, clean with a stainless steel cleaner to restore shine.
- For any damage or structural issues, contact our support center for assistance.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations for commercial or stainless steel waste.
- Recycle materials where possible, ensuring responsible disposal to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. We strive for your satisfaction and welcome any feedback regarding your experience.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl Wandmontierter Schrank Premium 800x400mm mit Tür 1000mm hoch (WSK810)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Edelstahl Wandmontierten Schrank Premium. Dieses Produkt ist von höchster Qualität und wurde entwickelt, um hohe Leistung und Langlebigkeit zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um die optimalen Nutzungsmöglichkeiten zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank sicher an der Wand montiert ist, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Gebrauchshinweise: Verwenden Sie nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Lagern Sie keine gefährlichen Substanzen.
- Schutzkleidung: Tragen Sie angemessene Schutzkleidung beim Umgang mit dem Produkt, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Bei Beschädigung: Überprüfen Sie den Schrank regelmäßig auf Schäden. Bei sichtbaren Schäden, verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht und kontaktieren Sie den Hersteller.
- Kinder: Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern fern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 800mm x 400mm x 1000mm
- Farbe: Edelstahl Matt
- Tür: Mit Scharnieren
- Gewicht: 30 kg
- Maximale Belastung: 100 kg
- Befestigung: Wandmontage
- Verwendung: Geeignet für Küchen und gewerbliche Anwendungen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Werkzeuge Bereitstellen: Sie benötigen einen Bohrer, Schraubendreher, Wasserwaage und ein Maßband.
2. Wandvorbereitung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Wand stabil genug ist, um das Gewicht des Schrank zu tragen.
3. Wandmarkierung: Messen Sie die gewünschte Höhe und markieren Sie die Bohrlöcher anhand der Montageanleitung auf der Rückseite des Schrank.
4. Bohren: Bohren Sie Löcher an den markierten Stellen.
5. Befestigung: Setzen Sie die Dübel in die Bohrlöcher ein und schrauben Sie den Schrank sicher an die Wand.
6. Überprüfung: Verwenden Sie die Wasserwaage, um sicherzustellen, dass der Schrank gerade hängt.

5. Betrieb

- Öffnen und schließen Sie die Tür sanft, um die Scharniere nicht zu beschädigen.
- Lagern Sie Gegenstände gleichmäßig, um die Stabilität zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberflächen mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien und scheuernde Schwämme.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Tür- und Scharniermechanismen auf reibungslose Funktion.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Tür schließt nicht richtig: Überprüfen Sie die Ausrichtung des Schrank, eventuell nachjustieren.
- Oberflächenflecken: Verwenden Sie spezielle Edelstahlreiniger, um Flecken zu entfernen.
- Loser Schrank: Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nach.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie Ihr Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Edelstahl und Metallabfälle. Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine umweltschädlichen Materialien zurückgelassen werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Wandkast van RVS Premium 800x400mm met Hingedeuren 1000mm Hoog - WSK810

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de WSK810 Wandkast van RVS Premium. Dit product is ontworpen voor een efficiënte en stijlvolle opslagoplossing in professionele keukens en andere commerciële omgevingen. De wandkast biedt een duurzame constructie, optimale functionaliteit en een moderne uitstraling, ideaal voor intensief gebruik in restaurants, cafés en andere horecagelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig voordat u het product gebruikt, installeert of onderhoudt.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kast correct is geïnstalleerd om ongelukken of schade te voorkomen.
- Voorkom het gebruik van agressieve reinigingsmiddelen om de afwerking niet te beschadigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kast niet wordt overbelast. Volg de aanbevolen gewichtslimieten.
- Houd de kast droog en zorg voor een goede ventilatie om roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade en neem bij problemen contact op.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: WSK810
- Afmetingen: 800mm breed, 400mm diep, 1000mm hoog
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Kleur: Staalgrijs
- Gewicht: 40 kg
- Maximale belasting per plank: 100 kg
- Aansluitspanning: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Opslag voor diverse keukenaccessoires en materialen

4. Installatie en montage

1. Zorg ervoor dat u alle onderdelen heeft gecontroleerd aan de hand van de meegeleverde onderdelenlijst.
2. Kies een geschikte locatie aan de wand met voldoende steun voor de kast.
3. Gebruik een waterpas om ervoor te zorgen dat de kast recht wordt gemonteerd.
4. Bevestig de muursteun met de bijgeleverde bevestigingsmiddelen aan de muur volgens de instructies.
5. Hang de kast aan de muursteun en controleer of deze stevig en veilig is bevestigd.
6. Zorg ervoor dat de kast door de deuren gemakkelijk geopend en gesloten kan worden.

5. Bediening

- Open de hingedeuren voorzichtig door aan de handgrepen te trekken.
- Organiseer en plaats uw keukengerei en materialen zoals gewenst voor gemakkelijke toegang.
- Sluit de deuren na gebruik om de inhoud te beschermen tegen stof en vuil.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de kast regelmatig met een mild reinigingsmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd schurende materialen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de kast af met een schone, zachte doek om watervlekken en roest te voorkomen.
- Controleer af en toe op loszittende schroeven en draai deze indien nodig aan.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De deuren sluiten niet goed.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of de kast goed is geïnstalleerd en dat er geen obstructies zijn die de deuren hinderen.
- Probleem: Roestvorming.
 - Oplossing: Zorg voor een goede ventilatie en houd de kast droog. Gebruik indien nodig een staalborstel om roest te verwijderen en breng een beschermende coating aan.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product moet op een milieuvriendelijke manier worden afgevoerd.
- Neem contact op met uw lokale autoriteiten voor richtlijnen over de verwijdering van roestvrijstalen en andere materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

E-mail: info@ggmgaastro.com
Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual de Instrucciones del Armario de Acero Inoxidable Montado en la Pared PREMIUM 800x400mm con Puerta Abatible 1000mm de Altura - WSK810

1. Información General

El armario de acero inoxidable montado en la pared PREMIUM es una solución de almacenamiento ideal para entornos comerciales y domésticos. Diseñado para satisfacer las necesidades de organización de utensilios y equipos, este armario está fabricado con materiales de alta calidad que garantizan durabilidad y resistencia a la corrosión.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Instalación Segura: Asegúrese de que el armario esté montado firmemente en una pared sólida, utilizando los anclajes y tornillos adecuados.
- Uso Adecuado: Este armario ha sido diseñado exclusivamente para el almacenamiento. No utilice el armario para fines distintos a los previstos.
- Cuidado con los Bordes: Las esquinas y bordes del armario pueden ser afilados. Manipule con cuidado para evitar lesiones.
- Peso Máximo: No exceda la capacidad máxima de carga del armario. Consulte la sección de especificaciones para más detalles.
- Limpieza: Use productos de limpieza no corrosivos para limpiar el armario. Evite el uso de abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 800 mm de ancho x 400 mm de profundidad x 1000 mm de altura
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Tipo de Puerta: Abatible
- Acabado: Superficie pulida de fácil limpieza
- Capacidad de Carga: Hasta 60 kg
- Montaje: Montado en la pared

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Herramientas Necesarias: Taladro, destornillador, nivel, cinta métrica, brocas adecuadas para el tipo de pared.
- Paso 1: Determine la ubicación del armario utilizando una cinta métrica y un nivel para garantizar que esté recto.
- Paso 2: Marque los puntos donde se perforarán los agujeros de montaje.
- Paso 3: Perfore los agujeros correspondientes y coloque los anclajes.
- Paso 4: Fije el armario a la pared usando los tornillos provistos, asegurándose de que esté bien sujeto.
- Paso 5: Verifique que la puerta abra y cierre correctamente.

5. Funcionamiento

Este armario está diseñado para un funcionamiento sencillo. Abra la puerta abatible para acceder al interior. Organice los objetos de manera que se distribuya el peso uniformemente para evitar volcamientos o daños al armario.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Regular: Limpie el armario con un paño suave y un detergente ligero.
- Revisión de Estructura: Inspeccione regularmente las uniones y tornillos para asegurarse de que estén apretados y sin signos de corrosión.
- Evitar la Acumulación de Suciedad: Mantenga el interior y el exterior del armario libres de polvo y residuos, especialmente si se almacenan alimentos o utensilios.

7. Solución de Problemas

- La puerta no cierra correctamente: Verifique que no haya objetos obstruyendo la puerta y ajuste las bisagras según sea necesario.
- Ruidos al abrir o cerrar la puerta: Aplique un lubricante a las bisagras si es necesario.
- Inestabilidad: Asegúrese de que el armario esté correctamente anclado a la pared.

8. Eliminación

Cuando el armario ya no sea necesario y esté en condiciones de ser desechado, siga las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de productos de acero inoxidable. Considere la posibilidad de reciclar el material.

9. Contacto

Para obtener más información, soporte técnico o consultas, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Armoire murale en acier inoxydable Premium (800x400mm, porte à charnière, hauteur 1000mm) WSK810

1. Informations générales

Félicitations pour votre achat de l'armoire murale en acier inoxydable Premium WSK810. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution de rangement durable et pratique pour les environnements professionnels et domestiques.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Manipulation : Utilisez des gants de protection lors de la manipulation de l'armoire pour éviter les coupures dues aux bords tranchants.
- Installation : Ne pas installer l'armoire à des endroits humides ou à proximité de sources de chaleur. Assurez-vous que l'endroit d'installation est stable.
- Stabilité : Veillez à ce que l'armoire soit correctement fixée au mur pour éviter tout risque de basculement.
- Poids maximum : Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge recommandée de l'armoire. Consultez les spécifications pour plus de détails.

3. Vue d'ensemble et spécifications du produit

Spécifications techniques

- Dimensions : 800 mm (L) x 400 mm (P) x 1000 mm (H)
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Type de porte : Porte à charnière
- Capacité de charge : 100 kg
- Couleur : Acier inoxydable poli

4. Installation et configuration

1. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement approprié sur un mur solide.
2. Outils nécessaires : Perceuse, boulons de fixation, niveau à bulle, tournevis.
3. Marquage : À l'aide du niveau, marquez les emplacements des trous de fixation pour l'armoire.
4. Perçage : Percez des trous aux emplacements marqués.
5. Fixation : Fixez le support de l'armoire au mur à l'aide de boulons appropriés (non fournis).
6. Accrochage : Accrochez l'armoire à son support en vous assurant qu'elle est sécurisée.

5. Utilisation

- Ouvrez la porte à charnière pour accéder à l'intérieur de l'armoire. Organisez vos articles selon vos préférences. Fermez la porte lorsque l'armoire n'est pas utilisée pour protéger son contenu.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez l'extérieur et l'intérieur de l'armoire avec un chiffon doux et un détergent doux. Évitez les produits abrasifs qui peuvent rayer la surface en acier inoxydable.

7. Dépannage

- Porte qui ne ferme pas : Vérifiez si des objets obstruent la fermeture. Ajustez les charnières si nécessaire.
- Dommages visibles : Inspectez l'armoire pour des signes d'usure. Contactez le support client si des réparations sont nécessaires.

8. Élimination

- En fin de vie, veuillez éliminer l'armoire conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. L'acier inoxydable est recyclable, ce qui contribue à la durabilité de l'environnement.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgaastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Armadietto Murale in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium 800x400mm con Porta A Battente 1000mm di Altezza WSK810

1. Informazioni Generali

L'armadietto murale in acciaio inox Premium WSK810 è progettato per offrire una soluzione di stoccaggio elegante e funzionale per cucine commerciali e spazi di lavoro. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo armadietto è resistente, facile da pulire e ideale per l'uso professionale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare l'armadietto solo per l'uso previsto.
- Assicurarsi che l'armadietto sia montato saldamente alla parete per evitare cadute accidentali.
- Non utilizzare prodotti chimici abrasivi o solventi aggressivi per la pulizia.
- Tenere l'armadietto lontano da fonti di calore e umidità.
- Verificare periodicamente l'integrità della struttura e dei meccanismi delle porte.
- Non sovraccaricare l'armadietto oltre la capacità massima raccomandata.

3. Panoramica e Specifiche del Prodotto

- Dimensioni: 800x400mm
- Altezza: 1000mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Tipo di porta: Porta a battente
- Finitura: Satinata
- Montaggio: Murale
- Uso: Professionale per cucine e aree di lavoro

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Assicurarsi di avere a disposizione gli strumenti necessari: trapano, viti, livello, cacciavite.
- Scegliere una posizione adeguata per il montaggio dell'armadietto.
- Utilizzare un livello per contrassegnare i punti di fissaggio sulla parete.
- Praticare i fori nella parete e inserire i tasselli.
- Fissare l'armadietto alla parete utilizzando le viti appropriate. Controllare che sia stabile e ben livellato.
- Installare la porta a battente, assicurandosi che i cerniere siano fissate saldamente.

5. Funzionamento

- Aprire la porta a battente tirando la maniglia.
- Regolare gli oggetti all'interno dell'armadietto per una migliore organizzazione.
- Chiudere la porta con attenzione per garantire che sia completamente chiusa.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente l'armadietto usando un panno morbido e acqua calda con sapone neutro.
- Asciugare con un panno asciutto per evitare l'accumulo di umidità.
- Verificare che non ci siano segni di ruggine o danni; in caso di usura, contattare il fornitore per la sostituzione dei pezzi danneggiati.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la porta non si chiude correttamente, controllare se ci sono ostruzioni o danni ai cerniere.
- Se l'armadietto scricchiola, verificare la stabilità dei fissaggi.
- In caso di segni di ruggine, pulire immediatamente e contattare il supporto clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Questo prodotto è realizzato in acciaio inossidabile e può essere riciclato.
- Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei materiali metallici.
- Non smaltire in discariche senza seguire le procedure di riciclaggio appropriate.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania